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D40-155
2.26, 2.39, 2.47, 2.53, 2.64, 

2.79, 2.93
0.43
[11]

D40-156
2.79, 2.93, 3.08, 3.23, 3.36, 

3.42, 3.55, 3.70, 3.91
0.43
[11]

Product Axle Model

Ratings

Ratios

Axle Shaft

Nominal Ring 
Gear Diameter

in. [mm]

Axle Housing

Wheel-end 
Series

Options

0.37
[9.5] 

R

Rating is subject to Dana engineering application approval. ** For 3% max. grade.

40,000 
[18,144]

145,000 
[65,771]

1.88
[48]

41
2.10
[53]

15.75
[400]

AdvanTEK® 40
4.61
[117]

5.24
[134]
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