Product	Axle Model	Ratings			Axle Shaft				Axle Housing				Options			
		Max. GAW Ibs. [kg]	Max. GCW** Turnpike Ibs. [kg]	Ratios	Body Diameter in. [mm]	Number of Splines	Spline Diameter in. [mm]	Nominal Ring Gear Diameter in. [mm]	Box Section Width in. [mm]	Box Section Height in. [mm]	Wall Thickness at Spring Seat in. [mm]	Wheel-end Series	Thickwall Housing in. [mm]	Differential Lock	SelecTTrac	Pump
AdvanTEK® 40	D40-155	40,000 [18,144]	145,000	2.26, 2.39, 2.47, 2.53, 2.64, 2.79, 2.93	1.88	1.88 41	2.10	15.75 [400]	4.61	5.24	0.37 [9.5]	R	0.43 [11]			
	D40-156		[65,771]	2.79, 2.93, 3.08, 3.23, 3.36, 3.42, 3.55, 3.70, 3.91	[48]		[53]		[117]	[134]			0.43 [11]			

Rating is subject to Dana engineering application approval. \*\* For 3% max. grade.



January 2021